
Portland Observer, April 13, 1963 Page 11

CL A  S S  I FI ED  A D  VER TIS IN G
D EA D LIN E FOR A D  PLA C EM EN T, 4P. IVI. M O N D A  Y

NURSEInvitation To Bid
CITY OF SALEM, OREGON.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

FOR THE REHABILITATION OF AN 8 ' SANITARY SEWER
TO SERVE NORWAY STREET TO GROVE STREET 

BROADWAY STREET TO WILLAMETTE RIVER AREA

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the City Recorder, Room 206, 
City Hall, Salem, Oregon until but not after 11:00 a.m ., Local Time on 
April 27, 1983, at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud 
at the Council Chambers, Civic Center, S66 Liberty Street S.E., Salem, Ore
gon for the REHABILITATION OF AN 8* SANITARY SEWER TO SERVE 
NORW AY STREET TO GROVE STREET, BROADW AY STREET TO 
WILLAMETTE RIVER AREA.

The proposed work consists of: chemically sealing 1.776 lineal feet of 8-inch 
concrete sewer, one manhole and appurtenances.

Plans, specifications and other bid documents may be inspected and ob
tained at the office of the City of Salem, Department of Public Works, 666 
Liberty Street S.E., Salem, Oregon. The bidder shall not filo the book of 
"Standard Construction Specifications" with his bids.

Bids shall be made on the forms furnished by the City, addressed, and 
mailed or delivered to the City Recorder, Room 205, Salem, Oregon in a 
sealed envelope plainly marked "BID ON NORWAY STREET TO GROVE 
STREET. BROADWAY STREET TO WILLAMETTE RIVER AREA SEWER 
REHABILITATION PROJECT,” and the name and address of the bidder.

A surety bond, cashier s check or certified check of the bidder, made pays 
ble to the City of Salem, in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the bid must 
accompany each bid as security. Bid security of all. save the three lowest 
bidders, will be returned following the bid opening; all bid security will be 
refunded upon execution of the contract by the successful bidder

No bid will be received or considered by the City of Salem, unless the bid 
contains a statement by the bidder that the provisions of ORS 279.360 shall 
be included in his contract.

The City of Salem reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to postpone 
award of the contract for 30 days from the date of bid opening.

No bid shall be received from any bidder who has not filed a prequalification 
statement with the City Purchasing Supervisor at 1340 20th Street S.E 
Salem, Oregon 97302 on or before April 22, 1983.

Prequalification Class -"SEWER GROUTING AND T.V ."

CITY OF PORTLAND 
INVITATION FOR PROPOSALS

PROPOSALS DUE 2:00 P.M ON VARIOUS DATES

Sealed Proposals will be received at the Bureau of Purcnaaes and Stores 
Room 412, City Hall, Portland, OR 97204 (or the Projects detailed below un
til 2:00 P.M. on the dates indicated.

Hans and Specifications may be obtained at the above addr« 
tional information, telephone Buyer at number listed.

For addi

Unless otherwise stated in the individual proposals listed herein, no propo 
sal or bid will be considered unless accompanied by a bid surety for an 
amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the aggregate amount of the 
proposal.

The City encourages bidding by MBE's and FBEs and will assist such firms 
to understand and participate in formal bidding processes

NON DISCRIMINATION: No proposal or bid will be considered unlees the 
bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Employer as prescribed by 
Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of Portland.

BID NO. DESCRIPTION OPENING DATE

66 Construct SW Lancaster 12-lnch D.l. Water Main.
Michelle Ackerman. 248-4191. Praqualification in 
Class 11-Water Linas and MBE Utilisation is Ra-

4/28/83

99 Construct b  Test Pump Est. 4 Production Wells.
Cartton Chayer, 248 6374 Special Prequalification in 
Water Bureau Projects. Class 32. b  MBE Utilisation 
is Required. 6/3 /83

72 Construct Lamprey Barrier Weir Bull Run River Dale 
Baker, 248 4002. Prequalification in Class 4-Rain- 
forced Concrete Construction is Required.

73 Reconstruct SW Richard Dr b  SW Mitchell St Storm 
Sewer Dale Baker, 248 4002 Praqualification in
Class 8 Sewer Construction is Required. 5/3/83

LOAN OFFICER 
State Energy Loan Pro 
gram is seeking an ex
perienced commercial 
or industrial Loan Offi
cer for multi-million 
(toiler alternate energy 
projects.
Starting salary will 
depend on your qualifi
cations. The state hes 
en excellent benefit 
package Applications 
from Jean Knepper, 
Oregon Department of 
Energy. 102 Labor and 
Industriee Building, Sa 
lem, Oregon 97310, 
telephone number 378 
4912 or toll free 229- 
5700, ext. 8 4040 M i
norities, women and 
handicapped are en
couraged to apply. The 
deedllne for this an
nouncement is April 29. 
1983

TRANSMITTER
OPERATOR

Oregon Public Broad
casting seeks Transmit
ter Operetor for vaca
tion relief for eight 
months. RF or elec
tronic repeir experience 
preferred. « 6 /hr. 40 hr. 
week, without FCC 
general. Resume to: 
Chief Eng., KOAP, 
2828 Front. Portlend, 
OR 97211, by 4/22/83.

SALES REP
for major Portland Ra
dio Station. Prefer 
three to five yeers ex
perience. Send resume 
to: P.O. Box 14957, 
P o r t la n d , O re g o n  
97214.

Equal Opportunity 
Employer

Bid No. 2442 Patricia Wolfe 
CITY RECORDER

Invitation To Bid
CITY OF SALEM. OREGON 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

FOR THE REHABILITATION OF AN 8 ” SANITARY SEWER
TO SERVE WILLOW STREET TO HOOD STREET 

BROADWAY STREET TO COTTAGE STREET AREA

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the City Recorder, Room 206, 
City Hall, Salem, Oregon until but not after 11:00 a m., Local Time on April 
27, 1983, at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at the 
Council Chambers, Civic Center, 565 Liberty Street S.E., Salem, Oregon 
for the REHABILITATION OF AN 8 '  SANITARY SEWER TO SERVE 
W ILLOW  STREET TO HOOD STREET, BROADW AY STREET TO 
COTTAGE STREET AREA.

The proposed work consists of, relining 2.446 lineal feet of 8-inch clay sew 
er, sealing one manhole and appurtenances.

Plans, specifications and other bid documents may be inspected and ob
tained at the office of the City fo Salem. Department of Public Works, 556 
Liberty Street S.E., Salem, Oregon. The bidder shall not file the book of 
"Standard Construction Specifications" with his bids

Bids shall be made on the forms furnished by the City, addressed, and 
mailed or delivered to the City Recorder, Room 205, Salem, Oregon in a 
sealed envelope plainly marked, "BID ON WILLOW STREET TO HOOD 
STREET. BROADWAY STREET TO COTTAGE STREET AREA SEWER 
REHABILITATION PROJECT," and the name and address of the bidder.

A surety bond, cashier's check or certified check of the bidder, made pay 
able to the City of Salem, in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the bid 
must accompany each bid as security. Bid security of all, save the three 
lowest bidders, will be returned following the bid opening; all bid security 
will be refunded upon execution of the contract by the successful bidder

No bid will be received or considered by the City of Salem, unless the bid 
contains a statement by the bidder that the provisions of ORS 279 360 shall 
be included in his contract

No bid sfiall be received from any bidder who has not filed a prequalification 
statement with the City Purchasing Supervisor at 1340 20th Street S.E., 
Salem, Oregon 97302 on or before April 22, 1983

The City of Salem reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to postpone 
award of the contract for 30 days from the date of bid opening.

Prequalification Class: "SEWER."

Bid No 2441 Patricia Wolfe 
CITY RECORDER

Plea«« aaa additional bid invitation« on paga 10

ÔOUîllUKWt 
UJosIvngton 
Hospitals

CRITICAL 
CARE 

PER DIEM  
NURSES 

ALL SHIFTS

Maflwa laaavnat 0« part an n) 
71 9  l i t i  l . t 5 2 2 2

at Y«m Vanrtkuvw WA 
X è - 5 2 2 2

Notice of intent
TO ISSUE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)

The Oregon Department of Transportation intends to issue a Request for 
Proposals (RFP) to obtain the services of a consultant to provide technical 
assistance in affirmative action recruitment and placement to the Metro Re 
gion, Oregon State Highway Division, Milwaukie, Oregon. Consultants 
with relevant experience are invited to submit proposals in response to the 
RFP by 2 p.m., Pacific Time, May 2, 1983 to Lawrence W. MacNab, Affir 
mative Action Officer, 9002 S.E. McLoughlin Boulevard, Milwaukie Ore 
gon 97222

The work to be performed shall consist of the recruitment of new minority 
employees, the provision of assessment, screening, and testing services to 
candidates, the provision of counselling and support technical to new em
ployees and to the present Metro Region work force and the provision of 
follow-up services to the present Metro Region staff and new employees 
Periodic reports are also expected

The Department reserves the right not to make an award if that is deemed 
to serve its best interest Final selection of a consultant will be based on 
evaluation of the material contained in the consultant's proposal

The policy of the Oregon Department of Transportation is to provide equal 
opportunity for participation in its contracting activities to all persons and 
firms, in compliance with applicable federal and state laws, rules, and regu
lations. The Department of Transportation hereby notifies all offerors that it 
will affirmatively insure that minority business enterprises will be afforded 
full opportunity to submit proposals in response to invitations to participate 
in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement. In considera
tion for an award, persons or firms will not be discriminated against be
cause of race, age. color, sex. religion, national origin, mental or physical 
handicap, political affiliation, or marital status.

Oregon Revised Statues. Chapter 279 061 and Executive Department Re 
vised Administrative Rules No. 122 20 0006 through 020 will be followed in 
making consultant selection

There is no charge for the first copy of the RFP and it may be obtained after 
April 11, 1983, by writing or calling: Lawrence W. MacNab, Affirmative Ac
tion Officer, 9002 S.E. McLoughlin Boulevard, Milwaukie. Oregon. 97777 
telephone (503) 663 3218

Request For Proposals
JANITORIAL SERVICE

Sealed proposals for general janitorial services for the City of Beaverton. 
Oregon will be received by the Purchasing Supervisor, City Hall. 4960 S.W. 
Hall Blvd., Beaverton, Oregon 97006 until 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday. May 3, 
1983

Services shall be provided to the Main City Hail, the Finance Department. 
Annex Building, No. 1, 2, 3. 4 and the City Operations Center

Services shall be for the period beginning July 1, 1983 and ending June 30, 
1984.

Contractors interested in submitting proposals can obtain the Instructions 
and Proposal Forms from the City Purchasing Division. 4960 SW Hall Blvd , 
Beaverton, Oregon 97006, telephone 644-2191. ext. 238/252.

Contractors will be required to submit a resume, to the Purchasing Supervi 
tor, including references, before a walkthrough inspection can be arranged

T. Keith Long 
Purchasing Supervisor

| CITY OF PORTLAND

EMERGENCY 
[COMMUNICATIONS 

DIRECTOR
|*35 ,922/yr. App must 

>e received by 6:00 
m ., Friday, May 6,

11983

ENGINEERING 
SPECIALIST 
SOFTWARE

l*22 ,402 /y r. App must 
Ibe received by 5:00 
Ip .m ., Monday, April 
|25, 1963

POLICE RECORD8 
CLERK I

1*5 33/hr. to start. App 
■ must be received by 
15:00 p.m., Friday, April 
|22, 1983

PUBLIC WORKS
INSPECTOR I

1*26,683 to start. App 
(must be received by 
15:00 p.m., Friday, April 
f 22. 1983

WORKERS' COMP 
CLAIMS 

SUPERVISOR
[ *29 ,266/yr. App must 
'be received by 5:00 
[p .m ., Friday. April 22, 

1983

All positions include| 
generous C ity  paidj 
b e n e f it  p lan

I RESUMES WILL NOT| 
BE ACCEPTED

APPLY TO:

Portland Civil Service 
1220 S.W. 6th.

First Floor 
Portland, OR 97204

OR

Urban League 
5329 N.E. Union. 

Suite 218
Portland, OR 97211

EMPLOYM ENT

American  
Ked Crons+

WellI Idp WillVxi?

You can strikeû f e »

(iMt'tnorial

?ncan 
Janker

8.W. WASHINGTON 
HOSPITALS 
PERSONNEL 

DEPARTMENT
PO Box 1600 

Vancouver 
Washington 9866*

RESEARCH
ASSOCIATE 

(Postdoctoral)
At the Marine Science 
Center, Newport, Ore
gon. Ph.D. in biological 
sciences required; ma
rine biology prafeoed. 
Will design and con
duct laboratory and 
field experiments on 
com parative feeding  
mechanisms in hatch
ery and wild popula
tions of coho salmon 
smolts, analyzing re
sults and presenting 
data in written and tab 
ular form. Demonstrat
ed experience in feed
ing ecology of plank
tonic larval and juvenile 
fishes necessary. Full 
time, one year appoint 
ment. salary: *18.400. 
Send resume and 
names of three refer
ences by 1 May 1983 
to. Bori L. Olla, School 
of Oceanography. Ma 
rine Science Center, 
N e w p o r t ,  O re g o n  
97365, or William Pear 
cy. School of Oceanog 
raphy, Oregon State 
University, Corvallis, 
Oregon 97331.
OSU is an Affirmative 

Action/Equal 
Opportunity Employer, 
complying Sect. 504 of 

Rehab Act 1973.

GOVERNMENT
JOBS

Thousands of vacan
cies must be filled im
mediately. *16,634 to 
*50.112 Call (716) 842- 
6000. Ext 3666

t^»  O a p w is________ f
ALCOHOLISM 
OUTPATIENT 
COUNSELOR 

3 yrs exp as paid Alco
holism Counselor Con
duct group & 1-1 coun
seling. Prefer Certified 
Alcoholism Counselor 
ft working exp. with 
A m erican  In d ia n s .
Please send resume to: 
NARA, 3129 SE 
Hawthorne, Portland, 
OR 97214. Deadline 
4/22/83.

LEGAL SECRETARY/ 
RECEPTIONIST 

X- to full-time; experi 
enee required. M ini
mum 60 wpm. Word 
processor experience 
helpful. Pay commen
surate with experience 
Call 228 6222: ask for
Susan or Wendy.

We Are An Equal
Opportunity Employer.

FÄ»KW8l<y

J L
SOUtliLLKSit 
lilasi iington 
l-tospitols

RESPIRATORY
THERAPIST

CRISIS TEAM  
LEADER

Experienced m ental 
health professional for 
telephone & mobile cri
sis intervention, and 
team supervision. Re 
quirements shiftwork, 
masters degree with 3- 
5 yrs experience or psy 
chiatric RN with 3-5 yrs 
psychiatric experience. 
Salary range »14-16,000 
E xcellent em ployee  
benefits. All resumes 
must be received by 
April 22nd, 1983

M C I S.
P.O. Box 837. 

Portlend. OR 97207 
A n Equal Opportunity 

Employer

Im m ed ia te  p o s i
t io n  a v a ila b le ,  
night shift 64- 
h o u r/p ay  period  

plus relief days 

Must be certified 

registered or reg
istry eligible Ex
cellent salary and 

benefits Apply m 

person or send  
resume to

S.W. WASHINGTO 
HOSPITALS

Human 
Resources

3400 Mam Street 
P0 Bor <600 

[Vancouver Washington 9 866F

I « U »  O M O rta M y  I - tm .K

*

J


